UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF AGRI. & FARMERS WELFARE DEPTT. JAMMU

ORDERNO: 279 /DAJ OF 2021

DATED

03 -12- 2021

In the interest of Government work, and smooth functioning of subordinate offices, the following orderlies (ClassIV) working under District cadre who have cleared type test from the ITIs (Govt. recognised Institutes) are hereby adjusted as Incharge Junior Assistants in their own pay and grade and posted in the offices as given below against each:

Jammu District O1 Asha Rani Orderly Agri. Chemist, ASCO (I&P) Jammu Udhampur District 1 Satveer Kour Orderly ADO (Veg), ADO (Veg), Udhampur Kishtwar District 1 Padma Dolkar Orderly SDAO Paddar SDAO Paddar Doda District 1 Bashir Ahmed Orderly ASCO Doda CAO Doda Ramban District 1 Afroza Banoo Orderly ASCO Doda	S. No.	Name	Designation	Office where working	Office where adjusted
Udhampur District Satveer Kour Orderly ADO (Veg), ADO (Veg), Udhampur Kishtwar District Padma Dolkar Orderly SDAO Paddar Doda District Bashir Ahmed Orderly ASCO Doda CAO Doda Ramban District ASCO Doda CAO Doda	Jammu	District	'		aujusteu
Udhampur District Satveer Kour Orderly ADO (Veg), ADO (Veg), Udham Udhampur Kishtwar District Padma Dolkar Orderly SDAO Paddar SDAO Paddar Doda District Bashir Ahmed Orderly ASCO Doda CAO Doda Ramban District	01	Asha Rani	Orderly	,	ASCO (I&P) Jammu
Kishtwar District 1 Padma Dolkar Orderly SDAO Paddar SDAO Paddar Doda District 1 Bashir Ahmed Orderly ASCO Doda CAO Doda Ramban District 1 Afroza Bango Orderly SDAO Paddar	Udham	pur District			
Alshfwar District 1 Padma Dolkar Orderly SDAO Paddar SDAO Paddar Doda District 1 Bashir Ahmed Orderly ASCO Doda CAO Doda Ramban District 1 Afroza Banoo Orderly SDAO Paddar	1	Satveer Kour	Orderly	(109),	ADO (Veg), Udhampur
Doda District 1 Bashir Ahmed Orderly ASCO Doda CAO Doda Ramban District 1 Afroza Banoo Orderly ASCO Doda	Kishtw	ar District		Canampui	
Doda District 1 Bashir Ahmed Orderly ASCO Doda CAO Doda Ramban District 1 Afroza Banoo Orderly Orderly			Orderly	SDAO Paddar	SDAO Paddar
Ramban District 1 Afroza Bango Orderty ASCO Doda CAO Doda	Doda I	District			
1 Afroza Banoo Orderly			Orderly	ASCO Doda	CAO Doda
/ III OZA DAII(I)() Orderles		an District			
	1	Afroza Banoo	Orderly	SDAO Gool	CAO Ramban

The above arrangement shall be temporary and shall not confer any preferential right on the aforesaid officials to hold these posts on substantive basis or claim promotion, which shall be made in accordance with the rules and shall be subject to the outcome of Writ Petition(s), if any pending, in the Court of Law. The concerned DDOs shall further verify their credentials before joining on the new assignment.

K.Sharma)

D I R E C TO R

griculture Production & F.W

Dated 03.12.2021

No: Agri/DAJ/Estt-1/2021/ 5144-54

Copy to the :-

Chief Agriculture Officer, Udhampur/ Doda/Ramban/ Kishtwar/ Jammu for information 1-7 8

ASCO (I&P) Jammu for information.

Agri. Chemist, Jammu for information.

Concerned for compliance.

Computer Programmer I/c Website for information and necessary action.